Illinois law.
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If, at any time before or during the course of an examination, the person subject to examination files for bankruptcy, that person shall give notice of the filing to the auditor. The auditor shall, within 7 calendar days after receiving notice or the discovery of the event, notify the administrator of the bankruptcy filing. If the administrator so elects, the auditor shall assist the administrator to ensure that a proper proof of claim is timely filed in the bankruptcy action.
